
National Law University and Judicial Academy, Assam 

(Established by the Assam Act No. XXV of 2009) 
 

NLUJAA/IT/F/PURCHASE/12-13/004                 Date 04.03.2017

   

 

 

SHORT NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS  

 

The National Law University and Judicial Academy, Assam invites sealed quotations 

from Manufacturers/ Dealers/Distributors/Authorized Suppliers for urgent supply of 

the following item mentioned below. 

 

SL. 

No. 

Brief description items Qty.  required Technical Specification 

1 Desktop Computer 10 As per the ANNEXURE 

mentioned in the notice 

  

Last date of submission of quotations shall be 11.03.2017 at 4.30PM 

 

 

The interested vendors can submit Quotations completed in all respect in a sealed 

cover superscribed "Quotation for supply of Desktop Computers.” should reach in 

the office of Registrar, National Law University and Judicial Academy, Assam, Hazo 

Road, Amingaon, Guwahati-781031” on or before 11.03.2017 up to 4.30 P.M.  

.  

 

 

 

 

 

Sd/- 

     Registrar 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

National Law University and Judicial Academy Assam, Hazo Road, Amingaon, Guwahati 

Guwahati -781 031, Assam (India) 

Ph.: +361-2738891 / 92, Fax:+361-2738892  

E-mail: registrar@nluassam.ac.in             Website: www.nluassam.ac.in 

mailto:registrar@nluassam.ac.in
http://www.nluassam.ac.in/


GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS: 

 

 

 

1. The prices/rates quoted should be indicated in words as well as in figures. 

Institutional discounts if any should be quoted.   

2. Quotations must be submitted along with the technical literature, detail 

specifications, assured performance guarantee etc. wherever applicable. 

3. In case of dealer/supplier, certificate from OEM must be enclosed with 

the quotations wherever applicable. 

4. Standard warranty/guarantee as per policy of the manufacturer should be 

declared wherever applicable. In case any additional warranty/guarantee 

offered by the vendor that should also be mentioned in the quotation 

wherever applicable. If in case the warranty period is specified in the 

Technical Specification/Requirement that should be applicable. 

5. Availability of nearest service station/after sales service support must be 

clearly mentioned in the quotation. 

6. Vendors are requested to enclose a copy of their valid certificate of PAN 

No., TAN No, and Service Tax No. with their quotation.  

7. Late/delayed quotation received in NLUJAA due to any reason 

whatsoever will not be accepted.  

8. The sealed quotations should be dropped in the Tender Box kept at 

NLUJAA, Hazo Road, Amingaon Guwahati – 781031 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

Signatures of the Bidder  



    

 

 

DECLARATION 

 

From:-  

M/s ……………………………………………… 

    ……………………………………………… 

    ……………………………………………… 

To  

The Registrar  

National Law University and Judicial Academy, Assam 

Hazo Road, Amingaon, Guwahati – 31 

 

Sir,  

 

I/We have read and understood the contents of the short notice inviting quotations and 

agree to abide by the terms and conditions of this notice.  

 

I/We further assure that none of the Proprietor/Partners/Directors of the firm was or is 

Proprietor or Partner or Director of any firm with whom the Government have banned 

/suspended business dealings. I/We further undertake to report to the Registrar, NLUJAA 

immediately after we are informed, if any firm in which Proprietor/Partners/Directors are 

Proprietor or Partner or Director of such a firm which is banned/suspended in future during 

the currency of the Contract with you.  

 

 

 

 

 

Yours faithfully,  

 

 

 

 

 

(Signature of the vendor)  

Name:  

Designation with Seal of the Firm  

  



    

 

 

ANNEXURE 

 

Technical Specifications 

 

 

 
Desktop Computers 

Parameter Specification 

Type  Business model 

Processor Intel Core i3 6100 3.7GHz, 3MB Cache or higher 

Chipset Chipset compatible with the processor 

Motherboard OEM Motherboard 

Memory 4 GB DDR 4 RAM expandable to 32GB; 

Two DIMM slots; Non-ECC dual-channel  upto 2133 MT/s DDR4 SDRAM 

Hard Disk Drive 500 GB  HDD, 7200 RPM 

Optical Drive SuperMulti DVD Writer 

Graphics Integrated Graphics 

Audio High Definition Integrated Audio  

Ethernet Integrated Gigabit (10/100/1000 NIC) LAN 

Slots Min. 2 PCI/PCI express slots 

Ports (2) USB 3.0 ports (4) USB 2.0 ports, (1) VGA video port; (1) HDMI Port, (1) RJ-

45 network connector, 3.5mm audio in/out jacks 

Form Factor  Small Form Factor  

Power Supply 180W Active PFC power supply with 85% efficiency 

Keyboard/Mouse Wired USB  keys keyboard (Same make as PC) 

Wired USB  2 Button Scroll Mouse (Same make as PC) 

Operating System Genuine OEM install Microsoft Windows 10 Pro 64-bit 

Information 

Accessibility 

The detailed Technical specifications and brochures of the Model with images 

should be available in public domain on OEM’s official website for verification.   

Support 3 years Onsite Warranty from OEM 

Monitor 18.5 TFT Monitor 

 


